ZONE 3 - 202080 - TO ALBA MIDDLE - MS BATES - AM

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: BATES, DOROTHY
BUS NUMBER: 202080

TIME

6:34 AM

6:39 AM

6:40 AM

6:43 AM

6:59 AM

7:11 AM

7:12 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART ALBA MIDDLE

8510 SUTTON ST

CENTER AVE & RASMUSSEN ST

8730 UNIVERSITY RD

ARRIVE BRYANT

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

ARRIVE ALBA MIDDLE

START TIME: 06:34 am
FINISH TIME: 07:12 am

TOTAL TIME: 0:38

COUNT

DISTANCE: 12.56
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 7

Page 1



ZONE 3 - 202080 - FROM ALBA MIDDLE - MS BATES - PM

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: BATES, DOROTHY
BUS NUMBER: 202080

TIME

2:22 PM

2:40 PM

2:51 PM

2:53 PM

2:54 PM

2:58 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

ARRIVE BRYANT

8730 UNIVERSITY RD

CENTER AVE & RASMUSSEN ST

8510 SUTTON ST

ALBA MIDDLE

START TIME: 02:22 pm
FINISH TIME: 02:58 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:36

COUNT

DISTANCE: 12.38
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 6

Page 2



ZONE 3 - 201672 - FROM ALBA MIDDLE - STEPHANIE BOSARGE - PM

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: BOSARGE , STEPHANIE
BUS NUMBER: 201672

TIME

1 2:22PM

2 2:40PM

3 2:49PM

4 2:56 PM

5 3:03PM

6 3:09PM

7 311PM

8 3:14PM

9 3:18PM

10 3:22 PM

11 3:31 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

ALBA MIDDLE

ARRIVE BRYANT

8891 FOUR MILE RD

8791 FOUR MILE RD

IRVINGTON BLB HWY & GRAY DR (SE)
8660 QUAIL RD

12250 HERITAGE LN

12280 IRVINGTON BAYOU-LA-BATRE HWY
12361 IRVINGTON BAYOU-LA-BATRE HWY
12567 IRVINGTON BAYOU-LA-BATRE HWY

PARK SITE ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

START TIME: 02:22 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:31 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:09

COUNT

DISTANCE: 21.11
NO STUDENTS.26
NO STOPS: 11

Page 3



ZONE 3 - 201672 - TO ALBA MIDDLE - STEPHANIE BOSARGE - AM

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: BOSARGE , STEPHANIE
BUS NUMBER: 201672

TIME

1 6:20 AM

2 6:26 AM

3 6:27AM

4 6:28 AM

5 6:30AM

6 6:36 AM

7 6:37 AM

8 6:39AM

9 6:40 AM

10 6:52 AM

11 7:04 AM

12 7:06 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART ALBA MIDDLE

12567 IRVINGTON BAYOU-LA-BATRE HWY

12361 IRVINGTON BAYOU-LA-BATRE HWY

12280 IRVINGTON BAYOU-LA-BATRE HWY

12250 HERITAGE LN

8660 QUAIL RD

IRVINGTON BLB HWY & GRAY DR (SE)

8791 FOUR MILE RD

8891 FOUR MILE RD

ARRIVE BRYANT

ARRIVE ALBA MIDDLE

PARK SITE ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:20 am
FINISH TIME: 07:06 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:46

COUNT

DISTANCE: 13.46

NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 12

Page 4



ZONE 3 - 202070 -FROM ALBA MIDDDLE - SALLY BOSARGE - PM

AIDE: START TIME: 02:22 pm DISTANCE: 24.74
DRIVER NAME: BOSARGE, SALLY FINISH TIME: 03:36 pm NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 202070 TOTAL TIME: 1:14 NO STOPS: 12
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 2:22PM ALBA MIDDLE [0 — =[] LQ U] = ——
2 2:40PM ARRIVE BRYANT 01— DROP OFF —-—-eeeeeem
3 2:59PM PADGETT SWITCH RD & ONE MILE RD (NW) 0 — DROP OFF --memmemeeee
4 3:02PM 10317.71 PADGETT SWITCH RD 0 O — (D] =10) =X 0] =i ~—
5 3:06 PM 10453.61 PADGETT SWITCH RD 0 e (D] =10 =X 0] = ———
6 3:09PM 7645 TWO MILE RD 0 —— DROP OFF ---cmmmemmme.
7 3:12PM 10164 MAGNOLIA RD 0 U — DROP OFF --mmmmemeemet
8 3:17PM 10542 MAGNOLIA RD 0 — (5] =10] 2K 0] = ~———
9 3:199PM MAGNOLIA RD & TROUT RD 0 @ e DROP OFF --mmmmmmmemet
10 3:23PM TWO MILE RD & TWO MILE CT (NE) 0 —— DROP OFF ----mmmmmmeme
11 3:24 PM 8090 TWO MILE RD 0 @ s DROP OFF --mmemeeeee
12 3:36 PM PARK SITE ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL 0 s DROP OFF =-ceeemeeeee

Page 5



10

11

12

13

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: BOSARGE, SALLY
BUS NUMBER: 202070

TIME

5:50 AM

6:02 AM

6:03 AM

6:05 AM

6:09 AM

6:11 AM

6:17 AM

6:19 AM

6:22 AM

6:29 AM

6:46 AM

7:04 AM

7:06 AM

ZONE 3 - 202070 -TO ALBA MIDDDLE - SALLY BOSARGE - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PARK SITE ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

8090 TWO MILE RD

TWO MILE RD & TWO MILE CT (NE)

MAGNOLIA RD & TROUT RD

10542 MAGNOLIA RD

10164 MAGNOLIA RD

7645 TWO MILE RD

10453.61 PADGETT SWITCH RD

10317.71 PADGETT SWITCH RD

PADGETT SWITCH RD & ONE MILE RD (NW)

ARRIVE BRYANT

ALBA MIDDLE

PARK SITE ALBA MIDDLE

START TIME: 05:50 am
FINISH TIME: 07:06 am
TOTAL TIME: 1:16

COUNT

DISTANCE: 24.74
NO STUDENTS.28
NO STOPS: 13

Page 6



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: BRYANT, BOBBIE JO

ZONE 3 - 201680 - FROM ALBA MIDDLE - MS BRYANT - PM

BUS NUMBER: 201680 TOTAL TIME: 1:27

10

11

12

13

14

15

TIME

2:22 PM

2:40 PM

3:08 PM

3:12 PM

3:13 PM

3:14 PM

3:18 PM

3:23 PM

3:39 PM

3:40 PM

3:41 PM

3:42 PM

3:43 PM

3:44 PM

3:49 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

ALBA MIDDLE

ARRIVE BRYANT

HIGHWAY 188 & BELLINGRATH RD (E)
HIGHWAY 188 & MORRIS DR (W)
HIGHWAY 188 & DELTA PORT BLVD (W)
HIGHWAY 188 & GREEN DR (W)
ZIRLOTT RD & JOHNSON LN (NE)
JACK ZIRLOTT RD & ZIRLOTT RD

7881 HWY 188

HIGHWAY 188 & SUNNY SIDE LN (NW)
8201 HWY 188

14851 HWY 188

HIGHWAY 188 & PINE AVE (NW)
HIGHWAY 188 & PIRTLE ST

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

START TIME: 02:22 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:49 pm

COUNT

DISTANCE: 31.11
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 15

Page 7



10

11

12

13

14

15

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: BRYANT, BOBBIE JO
BUS NUMBER: 201680

TIME

5:15 AM

5:20 AM

5:21 AM

5:22 AM

5:24 AM

5:27 AM

5:31 AM

5:49 AM

5:56 AM

6:09 AM

6:16 AM

6:23 AM

6:28 AM

6:52 AM

7:10 AM

ZONE 3 - 201680 - TO ALBA MIDDLE - MS BRYANT - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

HIGHWAY 188 & PIRTLE ST

HIGHWAY 188 & PINE AVE (NW)

14851 HWY 188

8201 HWY 188

HIGHWAY 188 & SUNNY SIDE LN (NW)

7881 HWY 188

JACK ZIRLOTT RD & ZIRLOTT RD

ZIRLOTT RD & JOHNSON LN (NE)

HIGHWAY 188 & GREEN DR (W)

HIGHWAY 188 & DELTA PORT BLVD (W)

HIGHWAY 188 & MORRIS DR (W)

HIGHWAY 188 & BELLINGRATH RD (E)

ARRIVE BRYANT

ALBA MIDDLE

START TIME: 05:15 am
FINISH TIME: 07:10 am
TOTAL TIME: 1:55

COUNT

DISTANCE: 38.71
NO STUDENTS.2
NO STOPS: 15

Page 8



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: DISMUKE, LESLIE
BUS NUMBER: 202068

TIME

2:00 PM

2:22 PM

2:34 PM

2:44 PM

2:47 PM

2:51 PM

2:52 PM

2:54 PM

2:56 PM

2:57 PM

2:59 PM

3:01 PM

3:02 PM

3:05 PM

3:11 PM

3:12 PM

3:13 PM

3:14 PM

3:18 PM

3:30 PM

ZONE 3 - 202068 - FROM ALBA MIDDLE - MS DISMUKE - PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

ARRIVE BRYANT

11105 BEVERLY RD

11163.6 BRANDON DR

8883 BEVERLY DR N

BEVERLY RD & B.R. MAPLES LN (SE)

0 BEVERLY RD

10503 BEVERLY RD

10355 BEVERLY RD

10081.58 BEVERLY RD

0 UNKNOWN

9838 BEVERLY RD

9640 BEVERLY RD

9551 BEVERLY RD

9439 BEVERLY RD

9231 BEVERLY RD

9231 BEVERLY RD

8960 BEVERLY RD

ARRIVE PADGETT SW PARK SITE

START TIME: 02:00 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:30 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:30

DISTANCE: 30.62
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 20

Page 9



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: DISMUKE, LESLIE
BUS NUMBER: 202068

TIME

6:10 AM

6:11 AM

6:23 AM

6:27 AM

6:28 AM

6:29 AM

6:30 AM

6:36 AM

6:39 AM

6:40 AM

6:42 AM

6:44 AM

6:45 AM

6:47 AM

6:49 AM

6:50 AM

6:54 AM

6:57 AM

7:07 AM

7:19 AM

ZONE 3 - 202068 - TO ALBA MIDDLE - MS DISMUKE - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE

8960 BEVERLY RD

9231 BEVERLY RD

9231 BEVERLY RD

9439 BEVERLY RD

9551 BEVERLY RD

9640 BEVERLY RD

9838 BEVERLY RD

0 UNKNOWN

10081.58 BEVERLY RD

10355 BEVERLY RD

10503 BEVERLY RD

0 BEVERLY RD

BEVERLY RD & B.R. MAPLES LN (SE)

8883 BEVERLY DR N

11163.6 BRANDON DR

11105 BEVERLY RD

ARRIVE BRYANT

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

START TIME: 06:10 am
FINISH TIME: 07:19 am
TOTAL TIME: 1:09

COUNT

DISTANCE: 36.55

NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 20

Page 10



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: DOOLE, RAMONA
BUS NUMBER: 201856

TIME

1 2:22PM

2 2:34PM

3 2:56PM

4 2:58 PM

5 2:59PM

6 3:00PM

7 3:01PM

8 3:03PM

9 3:.07PM

10 3:13PM

11 3:18 PM

12 3:20 PM

13 3:21 PM

14 3:43 PM

ZONE 3 - 201856 - FROM ALBA MIDDLE - MS DOOLE - PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

ARRIVE BRYANT

10920 PADGETT SWITCH RD

ROY E RAY AIRPORT RD & HIGHGATE DR W
(SW)

ROY E RAY AIRPORT RD & WISTERIA ST (SW)

WISTERIA ST & HIGHGATE DR N (NE)

11059.28 WISTERIA ST

10751 WISTERIA ST

WISTERIA ST & HIGHGATE DR E (N)

MIMOSA DR S & WISTERIA ST (SE)

MIMOSA DR E & WISTERIA ST

MIMOSA DR E & TWO MILE RD (SE)

TWO MILE RD & MIMOSA DR W (NE)

PARK SITE BRYANT HIGH

START TIME: 02:22 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:43 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:21

COUNT

DISTANCE: 24.53
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 14

Page 11



10

11

12

13

14

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: DOOLE, RAMONA
BUS NUMBER: 201856

TIME

6:00 AM

6:01 AM

6:23 AM

6:24 AM

6:26 AM

6:31 AM

6:37 AM

6:41 AM

6:43 AM

6:44 AM

6:45 AM

6:46 AM

6:48 AM

7:10 AM

ZONE 3 - 201856 - TO ALBA MIDDLE - MS DOOLE - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PARK SITE BRYANT HIGH

TWO MILE RD & MIMOSA DR W (NE)

MIMOSA DR E & TWO MILE RD (SE)

MIMOSA DR E & WISTERIA ST

MIMOSA DR S & WISTERIA ST (SE)

WISTERIA ST & HIGHGATE DR E (N)

10751 WISTERIA ST

11059.28 WISTERIA ST

WISTERIA ST & HIGHGATE DR N (NE)

ROY E RAY AIRPORT RD & WISTERIA ST (SW)

ROY E RAY AIRPORT RD & HIGHGATE DR W
(SW)

10920 PADGETT SWITCH RD
ARRIVE BRYANT

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:00 am
FINISH TIME: 07:10 am
TOTAL TIME: 1:10

DISTANCE: 30.34

NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 14
COUNT
0 e ={lo] QU] - ———
[ — 0]2%0] =K o) ——
[ — 5]270] =K o) ——
[ — 5]270] =K o) ——
[ —— 5]270] =K o) ———
[ —— 0]270] =K o) ——
[ —— 0]270]=K o) —
o — 0]270] =K o) —
o — 0]270] =K o) —
O — 0]270] =K 0] —
[ ——— 5]270] =K 0] ——
o — 0]2%0]=X o) ———
[ — 5]2%0| =K o) ——
0 e 5]2%0|=K o) ——

Page 12



10

11

12

13

14

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: HAGY, WENDY
BUS NUMBER: 201862

TIME

2:22 PM

2:40 PM

2:49 PM

2:54 PM

2:56 PM

3:05 PM

3:06 PM

3:07 PM

3:08 PM

3:09 PM

3:12 PM

3:17 PM

3:20 PM

3:29 PM

ZONE 3 - 201862 - FROM ALBA MIDDLE - MS HAGY - PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

ALBA MIDDLE

ARRIVE BRYANT

IRVINGTON BLB HWY & WRIGHT RD (S)
8546 WILLIAMS DR

8621 WILLIAMS DR

HIGHWAY 188 & LEE BISHOP RD (E)
12231 LEE BISHOP RD

12055 LEE BISHOP RD

11991 LEE BISHOP RD

LEE BISHOP RD & FOUR MILE RD (SE)
11930 ARGYLE RD

12027.47 ARGYLE RD

12097 ARGYLE RD

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

START TIME: 02:22 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:29 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:07

COUNT

DISTANCE: 20.98
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 14

Page 13



10

11

12

13

14

15

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: HAGY, WENDY
BUS NUMBER: 201862

TIME

5:55 AM

6:04 AM

6:06 AM

6:07 AM

6:09 AM

6:13 AM

6:18 AM

6:23 AM

6:27 AM

6:34 AM

6:38 AM

6:39 AM

6:48 AM

7:06 AM

7:08 AM

ZONE 3 - 201862 - TO ALBA MIDDLE - MS HAGY - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL
12097 ARGYLE RD

12027.47 ARGYLE RD

11930 ARGYLE RD

LEE BISHOP RD & FOUR MILE RD (SE)
11991 LEE BISHOP RD

12055 LEE BISHOP RD

12231 LEE BISHOP RD

HIGHWAY 188 & LEE BISHOP RD (E)
8621 WILLIAMS DR

8546 WILLIAMS DR

IRVINGTON BLB HWY & WRIGHT RD (S)
ARRIVE BRYANT

ALBA MIDDLE

PARK SITE ALBA MIDDLE

START TIME: 05:55 am
FINISH TIME: 07:08 am
TOTAL TIME: 1:13

COUNT

DISTANCE: 22.08
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 15

Page 14



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: HALL, TAMMY
BUS NUMBER: 202090

TIME

5:57 AM

6:10 AM

6:11 AM

6:12 AM

6:13 AM

6:14 AM

6:18 AM

6:22 AM

6:26 AM

6:29 AM

6:33 AM

6:36 AM

6:37 AM

6:40 AM

6:58 AM

7:10 AM

7:11 AM

ZONE 3 - 202090 - TO ALBA MIDDLE - MS HALL - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART ALBA MIDDLE

10262.22 IRVINGTON BLB HWY

IRVINGTON BLB HWY & LAOS ST (SE)

IRVINGTON BLB HWY & EASY WAY ST (SE)

9965 IRVINGTON BAYOU-LA-BATRE HWY

IRVINGTON BLB HWY & IRVINGTON CT (SE)

15TH ST & FRANKLIN AVE (NE)

8330 15TH ST

9021 MATLOCK RD

9077 MATLOCK RD

9225 MATLOCK RD

9386 MATLOCK RD

8200 HALF MILE RD

IRVINGTON BLB HWY & MURRAY RD (NW)

ARRIVE BRYANT

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

ARRIVE ALBA MIDDLE

START TIME: 05:57 am
FINISH TIME: 07:11 am
TOTAL TIME: 1:14

COUNT

DISTANCE: 25.05
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 17

Page 15



ZONE 3 - 202090 - FROM ALBA MIDDLE - MS HALL - PM

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: HALL, TAMMY
BUS NUMBER: 202090

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT

1 2:22PM PARK SITE ALBA MIDDLE

2 2:23PM ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

3 2:24PM ARRIVE BRYANT

START TIME: 02:22 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:24 pm

TOTAL TIME: 1:02

4 2:36 PM IRVINGTON BLB HWY & MURRAY RD (NW)

5 2:54PM 8200 HALF MILE RD

6 2:57PM 9386 MATLOCK RD

7 2:58 PM 9225 MATLOCK RD

8 3:01 PM 9077 MATLOCK RD

9 3:05PM 9021 MATLOCK RD

10 3:08 PM 8330 15TH ST

11 3:12PM 15TH ST & FRANKLIN AVE (NE)

12 3:16 PM IRVINGTON BLB HWY & IRVINGTON CT (SE)

13 3:20 PM 9965 IRVINGTON BAYOU-LA-BATRE HWY

14 3:21 PM IRVINGTON BLB HWY & EASY WAY ST (SE)

15 3:22 PM IRVINGTON BLB HWY & LAOS ST (SE)

16 3:23 PM 10262.22 IRVINGTON BLB HWY

17 3:24 PM ALBA MIDDLE

COUNT

DISTANCE: 30.58
NO STUDENTS.1
NO STOPS: 17

Page 16



AIDE: START TIME: 02:00 pm DISTANCE: 31.93
DRIVER NAME: HENDRICKS, PATSY FINISH TIME: 03:35 pm NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 202069 TOTAL TIME: 1:35 NO STOPS: 17
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 2:00PM PADGETT SW PARK SITE 0 S — [=][0] [Q U] o ———
2 2:22PM ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL 0 — DROP OFF ---ememeemee
3 2:34 PM ARRIVE BRYANT 01— DROP OFF --—-—mmeem-
4 2:58 PM 7590 ONE MILE RD 0 —— DROP OFF --memmmmemee
5 3:00 PM 9990 MAGNOLIA RD 0 —— DROP OFF --mememmemee
6 3:01 PM MAGNOLIA CREST DR & MAGNOLIA RD (NW) 0 —— DROP OFF --menmmemmee
7 3:05PM ONE MILE RD & HODGE NURSERY RD (NE) 0 s DROP OFF --memmemeee
8 3:08 PM 8105 ONE MILE RD 0 — DROP OFF --m-mmmmemem
9 3:13PM CORNELIUS RD & GINKLE RD S 0 @ e DROP OFF -mmmmmmmmmee
10 3:15PM 9460 CORNELIUS RD 0 —— DROP OFF —--eemeemeem
11 3:16 PM 8465 HALF MILE RD [0 — DROP OFF --mmmmmeeee
12 3:17 PM HALF MILE RD & CUMBERLAND RD (NE) [0 — DROP OFF --mmmmeeeee
13 3:18 PM 8525.67 HALF MILE RD [0 —— DROP OFF --mmmmmemmem
14 3:19 PM 8606.36 HALF MILE RD [0 — DROP OFF --mmmmemmem
15 3:21 PM HALF MILE RD & FRITZ LN (NE) 0 — DROP OFF ---ememmemee
16 3:22 PM 9010 HALF MILE RD 0 — DROP OFF ---ememmemee
17 3:35PM ARRIVE PADGETT SW PARK SITE [0 — DROP OFF --mememeeeee

ZONE 3 - 202069 -

FROM ALBA MIDDLE - MS HENDRICKS - PM

Page 17



ZONE 3 - 202069 - TO ALBA MIDDLE - MS HENDRICKS - AM

AIDE: START TIME: 05:25 am DISTANCE: 40.79
DRIVER NAME: HENDRICKS, PATSY FINISH TIME: 07:28 am NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 202069 TOTAL TIME: 2:03 NO STOPS: 17
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 5:225AM DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE [0 — [=][0] [Q U] o ———
2 5:36 AM 9010 HALF MILE RD 0 — DROP OFF -c-emmmmemee
3 542 AM HALF MILE RD & FRITZ LN (NE) [0 — DROP OFF --mememeeeee
4 547 AM 8606.36 HALF MILE RD 0 —— DROP OFF --memmeemee
5 553 AM 8525.67 HALF MILE RD 0 —— DROP OFF --mememmemee
6 5:59 AM HALF MILE RD & CUMBERLAND RD (NE) 0 —— DROP OFF --menmmemmee
7 6:05AM 8465 HALF MILE RD 0 - 5]=00) X0 = S —
8 6:10 AM 9460 CORNELIUS RD 0 — DROP OFF -—-ememmeem
9 6:14 AM CORNELIUS RD & GINKLE RD S 0 @ e DROP OFF -mmmmmmmmmee
10 6:16 AM 8105 ONE MILE RD 0 T — DROP OFF —--eemeemeem
11 6:22 AM ONE MILE RD & HODGE NURSERY RD (NE) [0 — DROP OFF --mmmmmeeee
12 6:26 AM MAGNOLIA CREST DR & MAGNOLIA RD (NW) [0 — DROP OFF --mmmmeeeee
13 6:28 AM 9990 MAGNOLIA RD [0 —— DROP OFF --mmmmmemmem
14 6:30 AM 7590 ONE MILE RD 0 — DROP OFF -—--memmemee
15 6:54 AM ARRIVE BRYANT 0 — DROP OFF ---ememmemee
16 7:.06 AM ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL 0 — DROP OFF ---ememmemee
17 7:28 AM PADGETT SW PARK SITE 0 e DROP OFF -—mmemmeemee

Page 18



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: HINOTE, LINDA
BUS NUMBER: 202092

TIME

5:05 AM

5:26 AM

5:36 AM

5:40 AM

5:45 AM

5:57 AM

6:03 AM

6:16 AM

6:17 AM

6:18 AM

6:19 AM

6:20 AM

6:21 AM

6:22 AM

6:23 AM

6:26 AM

6:30 AM

6:37 AM

6:38 AM

6:40 AM

6:41 AM

6:52 AM

ZONE 3 - 202092 - TO ALBA MIDDDLE - MS HINOTE - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART ALBA MIDDLE

5751 DEAKLE RD

7720 DEAKLE RD

6415 DEAKLE RD

5301 DEAKLE RD

5450 DEAKLE RD

5201 DEAKLE RD

ALLEN DR & LOUISE CT

PENNEY LN & LOUISE CT

7670 PENNEY LN

PENNEY LN & WINDSOR DR

PENNEY LN & VANITY CT

DEAKLE LN & VANITY CT

DEAKLE LN & WINDSOR DR

7550 DEAKLE LN

7751 PENDARVIS LN

7665 DEAKLE LN

8240 MCKEE RD N

8291 MCKEE RD N

12622 MCKEE RD

12700 MCKEE RD -- BAYOU LUMBER CO

ARRIVE BRYANT

START TIME: 05:05 am
FINISH TIME: 07:11 am
TOTAL TIME: 2:06

COUNT

DISTANCE: 36.83

NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 24

Page 19



TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

23 7:10 AM ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL 0 — [5]210] 2K 6] = =~ ———

24 7:11 AM ARRIVE ALBA MIDDLE 0 —— DROP OFF --mmmemmmecmmee

Page 20



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

ZONE 3 - 202092 - FROM ALBA MIDDDLE - MS HINOTE - PM

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: HINOTE, LINDA
BUS NUMBER: 202092

TIME

2:21 PM

2:22 PM

2:23 PM

2:41 PM

2:52 PM

2:53 PM

2:55 PM

2:56 PM

3:03 PM

3:07 PM

3:10 PM

3:11 PM

3:12 PM

3:13 PM

3:14 PM

3:15 PM

3:16 PM

3:17 PM

3:30 PM

3:36 PM

3:48 PM

3:53 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PARK SITE ALBA MIDDLE

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

ARRIVE BRYANT

START TIME: 02:21 pm
FINISH TIME: 04:06 pm

TOTAL TIME: 1:45

12700 MCKEE RD -- BAYOU LUMBER CO

12622 MCKEE RD

8291 MCKEE RD N

8240 MCKEE RD N

7665 DEAKLE LN

7751 PENDARVIS LN

7550 DEAKLE LN

DEAKLE LN & WINDSOR DR

DEAKLE LN & VANITY CT

PENNEY LN & VANITY CT

PENNEY LN & WINDSOR DR

7670 PENNEY LN

PENNEY LN & LOUISE CT

ALLEN DR & LOUISE CT

5201 DEAKLE RD

5450 DEAKLE RD

5301 DEAKLE RD

6415 DEAKLE RD

7720 DEAKLE RD

COUNT

12

DISTANCE: 38.30
NO STUDENTS.12
NO STOPS: 24

Page 21



TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

23 3:57 PM 5751 DEAKLE RD 01— DROP OFF -

24 4:.06 PM ALBA MIDDLE 01— DROP OFF —-—omommmemeeeee

Page 22



ZONE 3 - 201864 - FROM ALBA MIDDLE - DEBRA JOHNSON - PM

AIDE: START TIME: 02:22 pm DISTANCE: 18.96
DRIVER NAME: JOHNSON, DEBRA FINISH TIME: 03:24 pm NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 201864 TOTAL TIME: 1:02 NO STOPS: 16
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 2:22PM ALBA MIDDLE [0 — [=][0] [Q U] o ———
2 2:40PM ARRIVE BRYANT 01— DROP OFF —---eemeem-
3 2:55PM ROCKRD & RIVA RD (SE) [0 — DROP OFF --mememeeeee
4 2:57PM 8031 ROCKRD 01— DROP OFF —-—-meeem-
5 2:58PM 7979 ROCKRD [0 1 ———— DROP OFF ----—eeem-
6 259PM 7911 ROCKRD [0 1 ——— DROP OFF --—-—eeeem-
7 3:00PM HEMLEY RD & ROCK RD (NE) 0 e DROP OFF --mmmmmmmmem
8 3:02PM HEMLEY RD & MARCUS RD (SE) 0 e DROP OFF --mmmmmmemem
9 3:.04 PM 14164 HEMLEY RD [0 1 —— DROP OFF --mmmmmmeee-
10 3:05PM HEMLEY RD & COUNTY RD (SE) 0 —— DROP OFF —--eemeemeem
11 3:06 PM HEMLEY RD & PATRUSKI RD (SE) 0 T —— DROP OFF —-eeemeeeee
12 3:12PM 7865 E DAVENPORT ST 0 @ s DROP OFF --mmmmeeeee
13 3:17 PM 8075 E DAVENPORT ST 0 e DROP OFF —ceeemmeeev
14 3:20 PM 8575 E DAVENPORT ST 0 @ s DROP OFF -—ememmeemme
15 3:21 PM E DAVENPORT ST & SIMONSON ST (NE) 0 — DROP OFF -—mmemmeemee
16 3:24 PM ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL 0 — DROP OFF ---ememmemee

Page 23



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: JOHNSON, DEBRA
BUS NUMBER: 201864

TIME

5:27 AM

5:32 AM

5:35 AM

5:43 AM

5:46 AM

5:51 AM

5:57 AM

6:03 AM

6:10 AM

6:18 AM

6:20 AM

6:25 AM

6:30 AM

6:34 AM

6:58 AM

7:10 AM

7:12 AM

ZONE 3 - 201864 - TO ALBA MIDDLE - DEBRA JOHNSON - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

E DAVENPORT ST & SIMONSON ST (NE)

8575 E DAVENPORT ST

8075 E DAVENPORT ST

7865 E DAVENPORT ST

HEMLEY RD & PATRUSKI RD (SE)

HEMLEY RD & COUNTY RD (SE)

14164 HEMLEY RD

HEMLEY RD & MARCUS RD (SE)

HEMLEY RD & ROCK RD (NE)

7911 ROCK RD

7979 ROCK RD

8031 ROCK RD

ROCK RD & RIVA RD (SE)

ARRIVE BRYANT

ALBA MIDDLE

PARK SITE ALBA MIDDLE

START TIME: 05:27 am
FINISH TIME: 07:12 am
TOTAL TIME: 1:45

COUNT

DISTANCE: 33.47

NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 17

Page 24



ZONE 3 - 201854 - FROM ALBA MIDDLE - SHANNON JOHNSON - PM

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: JOHNSON, SHANNON
BUS NUMBER: 201854

TIME

1 2:22PM

2 2:34PM

3 3:30PM

4 331PM

5 3:32PM

6 3:33PM

7 3:36 PM

8 3:37PM

9 3:38PM

10 3:41 PM

11 3:42 PM

12 3:43 PM

13 4:23 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

ALBA MIDDLE

ARRIVE BRYANT

LACKLAND ST & BIENVILLE BLVD (NE)
BIENVILLE BLVD & MAJOR FARMER ST (NE)
BIENVILLE BLVD & NARVAEZ ST (NE)
PASCAGOULA ST & CADILLAC AVE (SE)
CADILLAC AVE & PINEDA ST (E)

CADILLAC AVE & PORT ROYAL ST (NE)
BIENVILLE BLVD & PONTCHARTRAIN CT (SW)
DAUPHIN ISLAND ELEM

BIENVILLE BLVD & PEQUENO ST (SW)
BIENVILLE BLVD & ORLEANS DR (SW)

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

START TIME: 02:22 pm
FINISH TIME: 04:23 pm
TOTAL TIME: 2:01

COUNT

DISTANCE: 48.76

NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 13

Page 25



ZONE 3 - 201854 - TO ALBA MIDDLE - SHANNON JOHNSON - AM

AIDE: START TIME: 05:20 am DISTANCE: 51.18
DRIVER NAME: JOHNSON, SHANNON FINISH TIME: 07:10 am NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 201854 TOTAL TIME: 1:50 NO STOPS: 13
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 5:220AM ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL 0 S — [=][0] [Q U] o ———
2 521 AM BIENVILLE BLVD & ORLEANS DR (SW) [0 — DROP OFF ---ememeemee
3 6:01 AM BIENVILLE BLVD & PEQUENO ST (SW) [0 — DROP OFF --mememeeeee
4 6:02AM DAUPHIN ISLAND ELEM 0 —— DROP OFF --memmeemee
5 6:03 AM BIENVILLE BLVD & PONTCHARTRAIN CT (SW) [0 — DROP OFF --mememmemee
6 6:06 AM CADILLAC AVE & PORT ROYAL ST (NE) 0 — DROP OFF --memmmmemee
7 6:07AM CADILLAC AVE & PINEDA ST (E) 0 e DROP OFF --mmmmmmmmem
8 6:08 AM PASCAGOULA ST & CADILLAC AVE (SE) 0 @ s DROP OFF --mmmmeemee
9 6:11 AM BIENVILLE BLVD & NARVAEZ ST (NE) 0 e 3]=00) - 0) - —
10 6:12 AM BIENVILLE BLVD & MAJOR FARMER ST (NE) 0 — [B]=10) =X 0] = ~—
11 6:13 AM LACKLAND ST & BIENVILLE BLVD (NE) [0 — DROP OFF --mmmmmmmemm
12 6:14 AM ARRIVE BRYANT 0 —— DROP OFF -—-ememmemmm
13 710 AM ALBA MIDDLE 0 — DROP OFF -—--memmemmm

Page 26



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: MCCLANTOC, TAMMY
BUS NUMBER: 201849

TIME

5:06 AM

5:45 AM

5:47 AM

5:49 AM

5:51 AM

5:52 AM

5:55 AM

5:56 AM

5:57 AM

5:58 AM

5:59 AM

6:00 AM

6:02 AM

6:03 AM

6:52 AM

7:10 AM

7:11 AM

ZONE 3 - 201849 - TO ALBA MIDDLE - MS MCCLANTOC - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART ALBA MIDDLE

BIENVILLE BLVD & IBERVILLE DR (SW)

407 BIENVILLE BLVD

219 BIENVILLE BLVD

115 BIENVILLE BLVD

BIENVILLE BLVD & ALBRIGHT DR (NE)

BIENVILLE BLVD. & AUDUBON ST.

BIENVILLE BLVD & BUCHANAN ST (NE)

410 BIENVILLE BLVD

BIENVILLE BLVD & FORT CONDE ST (E)

728 BIENVILLE BLVD

806 BIENVILLE BLVD

1075.71 BIENVILLE BLVD

DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY & CADILLAC AVE (NE)

ARRIVE BRYANT

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

ARRIVE ALBA MIDDLE

START TIME: 05:06 am
FINISH TIME: 07:11 am
TOTAL TIME: 2:05

COUNT

DISTANCE: 49.62

NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 17

Page 27



ZONE 3 - 201849 - FROM ALBA MIDDLE - MS MCCLANTOC - PM

AIDE: START TIME: 02:22 pm DISTANCE: 52.97
DRIVER NAME: MCCLANTOC, TAMMY FINISH TIME: 03:48 pm NO STUDENTS.2
BUS NUMBER: 201849 TOTAL TIME: 1:26 NO STOPS: 16
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 2:22PM ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL 72— [=][0] [Q U] o ———
2 2:23PM ARRIVE BRYANT 01— DROP OFF —---eemeem-
3 2:41PM DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY & CADILLAC AVE (NE) 0 — DROP OFF --mmmmemmem
4 3:30 PM 1075.71 BIENVILLE BLVD 0 e 5]=00) X0 = —
5 3:31PM 806 BIENVILLE BLVD 0 —— DROP OFF --memmmmemee
6 3:33PM 728 BIENVILLE BLVD S — DROP OFF --mmmmeemem
7 3:34PM BIENVILLE BLVD & FORT CONDE ST (E) 0 e DROP OFF ---mmmmmeee
8 3:35PM 410 BIENVILLE BLVD 0 s 5]=00) K0 = P —
9 3:36 PM BIENVILLE BLVD & BUCHANAN ST (NE) 0 e DROP OFF --mmmmmmeem
10 3:37 PM BIENVILLE BLVD. & AUDUBON ST. 0 — (5] =T0) =X 0] = ~—
11 3:38 PM BIENVILLE BLVD & ALBRIGHT DR (NE) 0 DROP OFF --memmemeee
12 3:41PM 115 BIENVILLE BLVD S — DROP OFF -—-ememmemmm
13 3:42 PM 219 BIENVILLE BLVD 0 — DROP OFF -—--memmemmm
14 3:44 PM 407 BIENVILLE BLVD [0 — DROP OFF -—ememmeemme
15 3:46 PM BIENVILLE BLVD & IBERVILLE DR (SW) 0 — DROP OFF ---ememmemee
16 3:48 PM ALBA MIDDLE 0 — DROP OFF -memmemeemee

Page 28



ZONE 3 - 202138 - TO ALBA MIDDLE - MS MITCHELL - AM

AIDE: START TIME: 06:23 am DISTANCE: 14.48
DRIVER NAME: MITCHELL, LISA FINISH TIME: 07:09 am NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 202138 TOTAL TIME: 0:46 NO STOPS: 12
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 6:23AM DEPART ALBA MIDDLE 0 s PICK UP —mmmemmmmemmmeee
2 6:32AM 11565 IRVINGTON BAYOU-LA-BATRE HWY [0 — (5] =10] 2 0] = =~ ——
3 6:33AM IRVINGTON BLB HWY & WRIGHT RD (S) [0 — 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
4 6:35AM 8368 THREE MILE RD 0 —— 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
5 6:37 AM 8700 THREE MILE RD 0 e 5]200) 210
6 6:38AM 8784 THREE MILE RD 0 e DROP OFF -mmemmmmemmmeee
7 6:39AM THREE MILE RD & BEVERLY RD (NE) 0 e 5] =10] 2 0] = =~ ——
8 6:40AM 8961 THREE MILE RD 0 e DROP OFF cememmmmemmeee
9 6:41AM THREE MILE RD & BRANDON DR (NE) 0 e [p]=10] =X 0] = i ——
10 6:56 AM ARRIVE BRYANT 0 —— (5] 270] =10 = = ——
11 7:08 AM ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL 0 — [5]=10] =X 0] = =~ —
12 7:09 AM ARRIVE ALBA MIDDLE 0 — [5]=10] =X 0) = =~ ——

Page 29



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: MITCHELL, LISA

ZONE 3 - 202138 - FROM ALBA MIDDLE - MS MITCHELL - PM

BUS NUMBER: 202138 TOTAL TIME: 1:11

TIME

1 2:20PM

2 2:22PM

3 2:40PM

4 2:52PM

5 2:56PM

6 3:03PM

7 3:06 PM

8 3:10PM

9 3:18PM

10 3:22 PM

11 3:23PM

12 3:31 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PARK SITE ALBA MIDDLE

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

ARRIVE BRYANT

THREE MILE RD & BRANDON DR (NE)

8961 THREE MILE RD

THREE MILE RD & BEVERLY RD (NE)

8784 THREE MILE RD

8700 THREE MILE RD

8368 THREE MILE RD

IRVINGTON BLB HWY & WRIGHT RD (S)

11565 IRVINGTON BAYOU-LA-BATRE HWY

ALBA MIDDLE

START TIME: 02:20 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:31 pm

COUNT

DISTANCE: 21.87
NO STUDENTS.1
NO STOPS: 12

Page 30



ZONE 3 - 202049 - FROM ALBA MIDDLE - DAPHNE NELSON - PM

AIDE: START TIME: 02:22 pm DISTANCE: 18.19
DRIVER NAME: NELSON, DAPHNE FINISH TIME: 03:17 pm NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 202049 TOTAL TIME: 0:55 NO STOPS: 15
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 2:22PM ALBA MIDDLE [0 — [=][0] [Q U] o ———
2 2:40PM ARRIVE BRYANT 01— DROP OFF —---eemeem-
3 2:53PM BRYANT ST & LITTLE RIVER RD (SW) [0 — DROP OFF --mememeeeee
4 2:54PM LITTLE RIVER RD & SEAMAN AVE (SW) 0 O — DROP OFF ---emeemmeme
5 2:55PM LITTLE RIVER RD & BATES AVE (SW) 0 —— DROP OFF --mememmemee
6 2:56 PM LITTLE RIVER RD & TRAM AVE (SW) 0 —— DROP OFF --memmmmemee
7 2:58 PM 8850 LITTLE RIVER RD 0 - 5]=00) X0 = S —
8 2:59PM N WINTZELL AVE & DOWNEY ST (S) 0 e DROP OFF --mmmmmmemem
9 3:01PM 13095 WINTZELL AVE N 0 — DROP OFF -mmmmmmmmmee
10 3:03PM 8614 HWY 188 0 T — DROP OFF —--eemeemeem
11 3:04 PM 8654 HWY 188 [0 — DROP OFF --mmmmmeeee
12 3:05PM FIELDS LN & HIGHWAY 188 (SW) 0 s DROP OFF --cemmeemem
13 3:07PM 8811 HWY 188 0 — DROP OFF -memmmmemee
14 3:09 PM 12408 ILENE CT [0 — DROP OFF -—ememmeemme
15 3:17 PM ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL 0 — DROP OFF ---ememmemee

Page 31



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: NELSON, DAPHNE
BUS NUMBER: 202049

TIME

5:50 AM

5:58 AM

6:02 AM

6:05 AM

6:08 AM

6:12 AM

6:17 AM

6:22 AM

6:24 AM

6:27 AM

6:30 AM

6:33 AM

6:36 AM

6:48 AM

7:06 AM

7:08 AM

ZONE 3 - 202049 - TO ALBA MIDDLE - DAPHNE NELSON - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

12408 ILENE CT

8811 HWY 188

FIELDS LN & HIGHWAY 188 (SW)

8654 HWY 188

8614 HWY 188

13095 WINTZELL AVE N

N WINTZELL AVE & DOWNEY ST (S)

8850 LITTLE RIVER RD

LITTLE RIVER RD & TRAM AVE (SW)

LITTLE RIVER RD & BATES AVE (SW)

LITTLE RIVER RD & SEAMAN AVE (SW)

BRYANT ST & LITTLE RIVER RD (SW)

ARRIVE BRYANT

ALBA MIDDLE

PARK SITE ALBA MIDDLE

START TIME: 05:50 am
FINISH TIME: 07:08 am
TOTAL TIME: 1:18

COUNT

DISTANCE: 24.50

NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 16

Page 32



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: PRADO, CHARLOTTE
BUS NUMBER: 201450

TIME

5:18 AM

5:37 AM

5:39 AM

5:42 AM

5:43 AM

5:44 AM

5:45 AM

5:50 AM

5:51 AM

5:52 AM

5:54 AM

5:55 AM

5:58 AM

5:59 AM

6:00 AM

6:03 AM

6:11 AM

6:16 AM

6:18 AM

6:37 AM

6:49 AM

ZONE 3 - 201450 - TO ALBA MIDDLE - MS PRADO - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PADGETT SW PARK SITE

PADGETT SWITCH RD & OFFSPRING DR (S)

12156 PADGETT SWITCH RD

SPENCER RD & UNKNOWN (SW)

SPENCER RD & WALKER RD (SW)

11785 WALKER RD

11620 WALKER RD

PADGETT SWITCH RD & UNKNOWN (NW)

PADGETT SWITCH RD & UNKNOWN (NW)

PADGETT SWITCH RD & BAY OAKS PLACE DR
(NW)

7650 EDGAR ROBERTS RD

HILLSIDE DR S & FAIRWAY DR (E)

11640 SHANNON DR E

SHANNON DR N & SHANNON DR. E

WATERFORD DR & WATERFORD CT (NW)

8070 STRATFORD DR

11854 PADGETT SWITCH RD

PADGETT SWITCH RD & KENBUCK RD (N)

PADGETT SWITCH RD & PENDARVIS LN N (N)

ARRIVE BRYANT

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

START TIME: 05:18 am
FINISH TIME: 07:10 am
TOTAL TIME: 1:52

DISTANCE: 36.56
NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 22
COUNT

0 e =]le] (U] - —
[ — DROP OFF ---ememeev
[ — DROP OFF ---ememeev
[ — DROP OFF ---emeneev
[ —— DROP OFF --e-emeneev
[ —— DROP OFF ----ememeev
[ —— DROP OFF --e-emeneev
o — 5]270]-K o) ——
o — 5]270]-K o) m——
[ — DROP OFF ----emeneev
[ — DROP OFF -erememeev
o — DROP OFF —---ememeev
[ — DROP OFF —--emeeeev
0 e DROP OFF —--ememeev
0 e DROP OFF ----ememeev
[ — DROP OFF ---emeneev
[ — DROP OFF --e-emeneev
[ —— DROP OFF ---emeneev
[ —— DROP OFF --e-ememeev
[ —— DROP OFF --e-ememeev
[ —— DROP OFF --e-ememeev

Page 33



TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

22 7:10 AM ARRIVE PADGETT SW PARK SITE 0 e DROP OFF «-enemmememenene

Page 34



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: PRADO, CHARLOTTE
BUS NUMBER: 201450

TIME

2:21 PM

2:22 PM

2:43 PM

2:55 PM

3:14 PM

3:16 PM

3:21 PM

3:29 PM

3:32 PM

3:33 PM

3:34 PM

3:37 PM

3:38 PM

3:40 PM

3:41 PM

3:42 PM

3:47 PM

3:48 PM

3:49 PM

3:50 PM

3:53 PM

ZONE 3 - 201450 - FROM ALBA MIDDLE - MS PRADO - PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

ARRIVE BRYANT

PADGETT SWITCH RD & PENDARVIS LN N (N)
PADGETT SWITCH RD & KENBUCK RD (N)
11854 PADGETT SWITCH RD

8070 STRATFORD DR

WATERFORD DR & WATERFORD CT (NW)
SHANNON DR N & SHANNON DR. E

11640 SHANNON DR E

HILLSIDE DR S & FAIRWAY DR (E)

7650 EDGAR ROBERTS RD

PADGETT SWITCH RD & BAY OAKS PLACE DR
(NW)

PADGETT SWITCH RD & UNKNOWN (NW)
PADGETT SWITCH RD & UNKNOWN (NW)
11620 WALKER RD

11785 WALKER RD

SPENCER RD & WALKER RD (SW)
SPENCER RD & UNKNOWN (SW)

12156 PADGETT SWITCH RD

PADGETT SWITCH RD & OFFSPRING DR (S)

START TIME: 02:21 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:55 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:34

COUNT

DISTANCE: 50.07
NO STUDENTS.8
NO STOPS: 22

Page 35



TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

22 3:55PM PADGETT SW PARK SITE 0 — [5]=10] =X 0] = ~E——

Page 36



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: SAVIN, KAYLA
BUS NUMBER: 201453

TIME

4:55 AM

5:29 AM

5:31 AM

5:35 AM

5:40 AM

5:45 AM

5:48 AM

5:50 AM

5:51 AM

5:52 AM

5:54 AM

5:56 AM

5:57 AM

5:58 AM

6:00 AM

6:02 AM

6:08 AM

6:11 AM

6:16 AM

6:52 AM

7:10 AM

ZONE 3 - 201453 -TO ALBA MIDDLE - KAYLA SAVIN - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

15659 DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY

15405 DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY

DRAG STRIP LN & DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY (NW)

DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY & DAY SPRINGS RD
(NW)

15469 DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY

3301 DAKOTA DR

DAKOTA DR & 9TH ST (NE)

3715 DELAWARE AVE

DELAWARE ST & 11TH ST (NE)

DAKOTA DR & 11TH ST (SW)

15912 HERON BAY LOOP RD E

16010 HERON BAY LOOP RD E

16058 HERON BAY LOOP RD E

HERON BAY LOOP RD S & WILLIAMS RD (NE)

HERON BAY LOOP RD S & MABRY RD (E)

43105 HERON BAY LOOP RD S

4231 JOHNSON RD

3921 JOHNSON RD

ARRIVE BRYANT

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

START TIME: 04:55 am
FINISH TIME: 07:31 am
TOTAL TIME: 2:36

DISTANCE: 57.38
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 22

Page 37



TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

22 7:31 AM ARRIVE PADGETT SW PARK SITE 0 e DROP OFF «-enemmememenene

Page 38



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: SAVIN, KAYLA
BUS NUMBER: 201453

TIME

2:21 PM

2:22 PM

2:43 PM

3:01 PM

3:37 PM

3:42 PM

3:45 PM

3:51 PM

3:53 PM

3:54 PM

3:55 PM

3:56 PM

3:58 PM

4:00 PM

4:01 PM

4:02 PM

4:04 PM

4:07 PM

4:12PM

4:17 PM

4:21 PM

ZONE 3 - 201453 - FROM ALBA MIDDLE - KAYLA SAVIN - PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PADGETT SW PARK SITE

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

ARRIVE BRYANT

3921 JOHNSON RD

4231 JOHNSON RD

43105 HERON BAY LOOP RD S

HERON BAY LOOP RD S & MABRY RD (E)
HERON BAY LOOP RD S & WILLIAMS RD (NE)
16058 HERON BAY LOOP RD E

16010 HERON BAY LOOP RD E

15912 HERON BAY LOOP RD E

DAKOTA DR & 11TH ST (SW)

DELAWARE ST & 11TH ST (NE)

3715 DELAWARE AVE

DAKOTA DR & 9TH ST (NE)

3301 DAKOTA DR

15469 DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY

DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY & DAY SPRINGS RD
(NW)

DRAG STRIP LN & DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY (NW)
15405 DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY

15659 DAUPHIN ISLAND PKWY

START TIME: 02:21 pm
FINISH TIME: 04:23 pm
TOTAL TIME: 2:02

COUNT

o

DISTANCE: 74.68
NO STUDENTS.5
NO STOPS: 22

Page 39



TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

22 4:23PM PADGETT SW PARK SITE 0 @ e (D] =101 =30 =~ ———

Page 40



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: SEWARD, AMBER
BUS NUMBER: 202124

TIME

1 5:52 AM

2 6:06 AM

3 6:07AM

4 6:08 AM

5 6:10AM

6 6:13AM

7 614 AM

8 6:15AM

9 6:28AM

10 6:53 AM

11 7:05 AM

12 7:06 AM

ZONE 3 - 202124- TO ALBA MIDDLE - AMBER SEWARD - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART ALBA MIDDLE

14880 BELLINGRATH RD

BELLINGRATH RD & ARCHIE ZIRLOTT RD (S)

BELLINGRATH RD & ZIRLOTT SHIPYARD RD (S)

BAYOU JONAS DR & BELLINGRATH RD (NW)

BAYOU SHORES DR & BELLINGRATH RD (NW)

BELLINGRATH RD & JULIAN DR (S)

4651 ROCK RD

VAN BUHRING RD & ROCK RD (NE)

ARRIVE BRYANT

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

ARRIVE ALBA MIDDLE

START TIME: 05:52 am
FINISH TIME: 07:06 am
TOTAL TIME: 1:14

COUNT

DISTANCE: 26.94

NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 12

Page 41



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: SEWARD, AMBER
BUS NUMBER: 202124

TIME

1 2:20PM

2 2:22PM

3 2:34PM

4 2:58 PM

5 3:13PM

6 3:16 PM

7 3:19PM

8 3:20PM

9 3:25PM

10 3:30 PM

11 3:33PM

12 3:46 PM

ZONE 3 - 202124- FROM ALBA MIDDLE - AMBER SEWARD - PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PARK SITE ALBA MIDDLE

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

ARRIVE BRYANT

VAN BUHRING RD & ROCK RD (NE)

4651 ROCK RD

BELLINGRATH RD & JULIAN DR (S)

BAYOU SHORES DR & BELLINGRATH RD (NW)
BAYOU JONAS DR & BELLINGRATH RD (NW)
BELLINGRATH RD & ZIRLOTT SHIPYARD RD (S)
BELLINGRATH RD & ARCHIE ZIRLOTT RD (S)
14880 BELLINGRATH RD

ALBA MIDDLE

START TIME: 02:20 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:46 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:26

DISTANCE: 30.91

NO STUDENTS.4
NO STOPS: 12
COUNT
0 e =]le] (U] - —
O — {lo] QU] J—
[ — DROP OFF ---ememeev
[ — DROP OFF ---emeneev
S —— DROP OFF --e-emeneev
2 —— DROP OFF ----ememeev
[ —— DROP OFF --e-emeneev
o — 5]270]-K o) ——
o — 5]270]-K o) m——
S —— DROP OFF ----ermemeev
[ — DROP OFF --remeeeev
o —— DROP OFF —--remeeeev

Page 42



10

11

12

13

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: STEELE, ELLEN
BUS NUMBER: 202167

TIME

6:03 AM

6:17 AM

6:18 AM

6:21 AM

6:22 AM

6:23 AM

6:26 AM

6:27 AM

6:29 AM

6:43 AM

6:55 AM

7:07 AM

7:08 AM

ZONE 3 - 202167 - TO ALBA MIDDLE - E STEELE - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART ALBA MIDDLE

ORCHARD DR & SAINT ELMO CIR S (NE)

SAINT ELMO CIR N & ORCHARD DR (SE)

ARGYLE RD & TWO MILE RD (SE)

ARGYLE RD & CORY LN (SE)

ARGYLE RD & TAHOBI LN (SE)

ARGYLE RD & HARVEST LN (SE)

ARGYLE RD & ARGYLE ESTATES RD (SE)

9245 ARGYLE RD

ARGYLE RD & SINCERITY LN (NW)

ARRIVE BRYANT

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

ARRIVE ALBA MIDDLE

START TIME: 06:03 am
FINISH TIME: 07:08 am
TOTAL TIME: 1:05

COUNT

DISTANCE: 20.67

NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 13

Page 43



10

11

12

13

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: STEELE, ELLEN
BUS NUMBER: 202167

TIME

2:20 PM

2:22 PM

2:40 PM

2:52 PM

3:05 PM

3:11 PM

3:17 PM

3:24 PM

3:32 PM

3:38 PM

3:43 PM

3:45 PM

4:00 PM

ZONE 3 - 202167 - FROM ALBA MIDDLE - E STEELE - PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PARK SITE ALBA MIDDLE

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

ARRIVE BRYANT

ARGYLE RD & SINCERITY LN (NW)

9245 ARGYLE RD

ARGYLE RD & ARGYLE ESTATES RD (SE)
ARGYLE RD & HARVEST LN (SE)
ARGYLE RD & TAHOBI LN (SE)

ARGYLE RD & CORY LN (SE)

ARGYLE RD & TWO MILE RD (SE)

SAINT ELMO CIR N & ORCHARD DR (SE)
ORCHARD DR & SAINT ELMO CIR S (NE)

ALBA MIDDLE

START TIME: 02:20 pm
FINISH TIME: 04:00 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:40

COUNT

DISTANCE: 30.79
NO STUDENTS.1
NO STOPS: 13

Page 44



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: TILLMAN, KAREN
BUS NUMBER: 201679

TIME

1 6:14 AM

2 6:25AM

3 6:27AM

4 6:29AM

5 6:30AM

6 6:33AM

7 6:35AM

8 6:37 AM

9 6:38AM

10 6:41 AM

11 6:59 AM

12 7:11 AM

ZONE 3 - 201679 - TO ALBA MIDDLE - MS TILLMAN - AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

ALBA MIDDLE

IRVINGTON BLB HWY & WOODLAND TERRACE
DR N (SE)

IRVINGTON BLB HWY & LEISURE WOODS DR S

10615 IRVINGTON BAYOU-LA-BATRE HWY

IRVINGTON BLB HWY & WHIP O WILL LN (SE)

IRVINGTON BLB HWY & AMANDA LN (NW)

WHIP O WILL LN & KILLDEER DR (NE)

OAK ST & VALLEY LN (NW)

OAK ST & S MEADOW LN (NW)

11060 IRVINGTON BAYOU-LA-BATRE HWY

ARRIVE BRYANT

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:14 am
FINISH TIME: 07:11 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:57

COUNT

DISTANCE: 18.76

NO STUDENTS.0

NO STOPS: 12

Page 45



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: TILLMAN, KAREN
BUS NUMBER: 201679

TIME

1 215PM

2 2:27PM

3 2:43PM

4 2:46 PM

5 2:48PM

6 2:51PM

7 2:55PM

8 2:58PM

9 3:.01PM

10 3:04 PM

11 3:07 PM

12 3:19 PM

ZONE 3 - 201679 - FROM ALBA MIDDLE - MS TILLMAN - pm

LOCATION/COMMENT

ALBA MIDDLE SCHOOL

ARRIVE BRYANT

11060 IRVINGTON BAYOU-LA-BATRE HWY
OAK ST & S MEADOW LN (NW)

OAK ST & VALLEY LN (NW)

WHIP O WILL LN & KILLDEER DR (NE)
IRVINGTON BLB HWY & AMANDA LN (NW)
IRVINGTON BLB HWY & WHIP O WILL LN (SE)
10615 IRVINGTON BAYOU-LA-BATRE HWY
IRVINGTON BLB HWY & LEISURE WOODS DR S

IRVINGTON BLB HWY & WOODLAND TERRACE
DR N (SE)

ALBA MIDDLE

START TIME: 02:15 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:19 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:04

COUNT

DISTANCE: 21.15
NO STUDENTS.3
NO STOPS: 12

Page 46



